Permit#_____

CITY OF CREEDMOOR 5008 HARTUNG LN. CREEDMOOR, TEXAS 78610 Tel:(512)243-6700 Fax:(512-243-6701)

MAYOR Fran Klestinec COUNCIL MEMBERS Jesse Solis, Mayor Pro Tem John Gray Jeff Jakobeit Sabrina Nelson Jacob Wilhite

DATE:_____

RECREATIONAL VEHICLE PARK LICENSE APPLICATION

The undersigned, in accordance with the Ordinance Governing Recreational Vehicles and Recreational Vehicle Parks in the City of Creedmoor, Texas, hereby applies for a license to operate a Recreational Vehicle Park.

ocation and Legal Description:
wner:
1ailing Address:
mail:
none#:
sued to:
ddress:
oning District:
nterest of Applicant to the Recreational Vehicle Park:

It shall be unlawful for any person to operate any recreational vehicle park within the city limits unless that person holds a valid license issued annually by the City of Creedmoor in the name of such person for the specific recreational vehicle park. All applications for licenses shall be made to the Building Official, who shall issue a license upon compliance by the applicant with provisions of this ordinance and regulations issued hereunder and of other applicable legal requirements."

This certifies that the Permit herein described, complies with the provisions of Zoning Ordinance No. 040916-A of the City of Creedmoor, Texas. Failure to comply with the use indicated, may nullify the said permit. Any change/ addition to the building/ structure, other than those described above, will require another permit. **You have a Two-Year Period in which to complete this Building Permit Project, starting from this date.**

Attach: <u>A site development plan must be attached to this application.</u> All site development plans will be reviewed by the City Building Official and the Board of Aldermen. **Filing Fee: \$250 application fee** and a **\$350 plan review fee** due at the time of submittal.

NOTE: There will be a \$85.00 fee for each failed inspection.

I,______ do solemnly swear that I have read the above and foregoing application for a Recreational Vehicle Park License, and that the facts stated therein are true.

Credit Card now accepted, call our Financial Officer at (512)243-6700(Ext. 2).

Please make check payable to City of Creedmoor

Mail or bring application (along with the filing fee) to the City of Creedmoor Office:

Mailing Address:Physical Address:City of CreedmoorCity of Creedmoor5008 Hartung L.12513 FM 1327Creedmoor, Texas 78610Creedmoor, Texas 78610

OFFICE USE ONLY	
Approved	Approved/Disapproved by Creedmoor City Council Date:
Disapproved	
Fee Amount:	Accepted By:
Signature of City Administrato	r
Signature of Owner/Authorize Date:	d Agent

2.